also been included in the discontinued operations of the Group upon classification as held for sale. Comparative

figures for the year ended 31st December 2008 have been reclassified thereon in a similar manner.

The following are reconciliations of the effects arising from the common control combinations of Shanghai

Aviation and Lanzhou Aviation (Note 1(a)), and the distribution of the automobile businesses of Changhe

Auto (Note 1(a)), Harbin Automobile Group (Note 1(b)) and Dongan Motor (Note 1(c)) (collectively “entire

automobile businesses”) on the consolidated balance sheet as at 31st December 2008, consolidated income

statement and consolidated cash flow statement for the year ended 31st December 2008.

68 AviChina Industry & Technology Company Limited
2009 Annual Report

Notes to the Financial Statements

2 BASIS OF PREPARATION (continued)

(a) Restatement of prior year’s financial statements due to business combinations under common

control (continued)

(i) The consolidated balance sheet as at 31st December 2008:

Merger of

Shanghai

Balances as Aviation Elimination of

previously and Lanzhou inter-company Balances as

reported Aviation balances restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Total non-current assts 7,946,626 355,029 — 8,301,655

Total current assets 14,498,005 510,474 (21,240) 14,987,239

Total non-current liabilities 1,106,498 67,180 — 1,173,678

Total current liabilities 15,764,595 240,985 (21,240) 15,984,340

Total equity 5,573,538 557,338 — 6,130,876

(ii) The consolidated income statement for the year ended 31st December 2008:

Reclassification

Merger of as a result

Shanghai of distribution

Aviation Elimination of entire

Balances as and  of inter- automobile

previously Lanzhou company businesses Balances as

reported Aviation balances (Note 11) restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Continuing operations

Revenue 16,384,884 448,932 (65,920) (11,788,744) 4,979,152

(Loss)/profit for the

year from continuing

operations (910,495) 86,864 — 1,103,350 279,719

Discontinued operations

Loss for the year

from discontinued

operations (Note 11) — — — (1,103,350) (1,103,350)

(Loss)/profit for the year (910,495) 86,864 — — (823,631)

69AviChina Industry & Technology Company Limited
2009 Annual Report

Notes to the Financial Statements

2 BASIS OF PREPARATION (continued)

(a) Restatement of prior year’s financial statements due to business combinations under common

control (continued)

(iii) The consolidated cash flow statement for the year ended 31st December 2008:

Merger of

Shanghai

Balances as Aviation

previously and Lanzhou Balances

reported Aviation as restated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Net cash generated from

operating activities 563 ,916 10,254 574,170

Net cash used in

investing activities (1,099,635) (71,619) (1,171,254)